Filing # 24362364 E-Filed 03/02/2015 02:36:20 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDCIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY FLORIDA

TERRY GENE BOLLEA, Professionally
known as HULK HOGAN,

Plaintiff,
CASE NO. 12-012447-CI-011

VS.

HEATHER CLEM a/k/a Heather Cole, an
Individual; GAWKER MEDIA, LLC a/k/a
GAWKER MEDIA; GAWKER MEDIA
GROUP, INC. a/k/a/GAWKER MEDIA;
GAWKER ENTERTAINMENT, LLC;
GAWKER TECHNOLOGY, LLC,
GAWKER SALES, LLC, NICK DENTON;
A.J. DAULERIO; KATE BENNERT, and
BLOGWIRE HUNGARY SZELLEMI
ALKOTAST HASZNOSITO KFT a/k/a
GAWKER MEDIC

Defendants.

DEFENDANT HEATHER CLEM a/k/a HEATHER COLE’S
WITNESS LIST AND EXHIBIT LIST

Defendant, Heather Clem, a/k/a/ Heather Cole, by her undersigned counsel and pursuant
to paragraph four of the Order Setting Pre-Trial Conference and Jury Trial, sent to the Court on
February 13, 2015, submits the following as her Witness List and Exhibit List:

1. Any and all persons and any and all exhibits identified or listed by any party in this

lawsuit.

DATED: March 2, 2015

***ELECTRONICALLY FILED 3/2/2015 2:36:20 PM: KEN BURKE, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT, PINELLAS COUNTY***



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of March 2015, a true and correct copy of Defendant
Heather Clem’s Witness List and Exhibit List was served via the Florida Courts’ E-Filing Portal

upon the following counsel of record:

Kenneth G. Turkel, Esq.

Shane B. Vogt, Esq.

Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, P.A.

100 N. Tampa Street, Suite 1900

Tampa, FL 33602

Tel: (813) 443-2199 Fax: (813) 443-2193

-and-

Charles J. Harder, Esq.

Matthew Blackett, Esq.

Sarah E. Luppen, Esq.

Douglas E. Mirell, Esq.

Harder Mirell & Abrams LLP

1801 Avenue of the Starts, Suite 1120
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Tel: (424) 203-1600 Fax: (424) 203-1601

Gregg D. Thomas, Esq.

Rachel E. Fugate, Esq.

Thomas & Locicero PL

601 South Boulevard

Tampa, FL 33606

Tel: (813) 984-3060 Fax: (813) 984-3070

Seth D. Berlin, Esq.

Paul J. Safier, Esq.

Alia L. Smith, Esq.

Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP
1899 L Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, DC 20036

Tel: (202) 508-1122 Fax: (202) 861-9888

-and-

Attorneys for Plaintiff
kturkel@bajocuva.com
svogt@bajocuva.com
lisa.meriwether@bajocuva.com
teri.deleo@bajocuva.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
charder@hmatirm.com
mblackett@hmalirm.com
sluppen(@hmatirm.com
dmirell@hmalfirm.com

Attorneys for Gawker, Defendants
gthomas(tlolawfirm.com
rfugate(@tiolawlirm.com
kbrown@tlolawfirm.com
mcgonigle@tlolawtirm.com

Pro Hac Vice Counsel for Gawker Defendants
sberlin(@lskslaw.com

safier@elskslaw.com

asmith@lskslaw.com
msullivan@lskslaw.com




Michael Berry, Esq. Pro Hac Vice Counsel for Gawker Defendants
Levine Sullivan Koch & Schulz, LLP mberry(@lskslaw.com

1760 Market Street, Suite 1001

Philadelphia, PA 19103

-and-

David R. Houston, Esq. Pro Hac Vice Counsel for Gawker Defendants
Law Office of David R. Houston dhouston{houstonatlaw.com

432 Court Street krosscri@houstonatlaw.com

Reno, NV 89501

THE COHEN LAW GROUP

/s/ Michael W. Gaines

BARRY A. COHEN

Florida Bar No.: 0096478
beohen@tampalawfirm.com
MICHAEL W. GAINES

Florida Bar No. 775614
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com

201 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1950
Tampa, Florida 33602

(813) 225-1655 (Telephone)

(813) 225-1921 (Facsimile)

Attorneys for Defendant, Heather Cole
beohen@tampalaw({irm.com
mgaines@tampalawfirm.com
mwalsh(@tampalaw{irm.com
thalle@tampalawfirm.com




